NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING. In accordance with Tennessee Code Annotated Sections 5-5-105 and 13-7-105, the Board of County Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee, will convene and hold public hearing on September 10, 2024 at 6:00 P.M., at the Blount County Courthouse Commission Meeting Room for the following proposed amendment to the Zoning Resolution of Blount County, Tennessee, being Resolution 21-07-012 and specifically the Zoning Map of Blount County, Tennessee.



A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF BLOUNT COUNTY TENNESSEE, from R-1 (Rural District 1) to RAC (Rural Arterial Commercial) for a 3.194 acre portion of a 5.014 parcel located at 5212 U.S. Highway 411S. The property is identified as part of tax map 100 parcel 009.02. (shown hatched above).

Copies of the Resolutions may be obtained at the offices of the Blount County Building Commissioner and Secretary to the County Commission, during regular office hours. Blount County does not discriminate based on race, color or national origin in federal or state sponsored programs, pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 200d).

APPROVED:	ATTEST:	
Jared Anderson	Gaye Hasty	
Commission Chairman	County Clerk	
Ed Mitchell		
County Mayor		